Federal Programs Contact Information

Jason Miller, Executive Director, Elementary, Early Learning, & Federal Programs

360-725-6100

Title |, Part A

Penelope Mena, Lead Program Supervisor, Title I, Part A

360-725-6069

Alyssa Ibanez, Lead Program Supervisor, ESEA Consolidated Grants
360-725-6172

Emily Statler, Program Supervisor, Title |, Part A & Early Learning
360-725-6189

ESEA Equitable Services Ombuds

Sheila Gerrish, Program Supervisor

360-725-6026

Rural Education
Ellen Hopkins, Program Supervisor

360-972-4785

21st Century Community Learning Center (21st CCLC)

Heidi Schultz, Lead Program Supervisor
360-819-0045
Dallas Artz, Program Supervisor

360-972-4512

Program Review & Support
Ellen Hopkins, Program Supervisor

360-972-4785

Learning Assistance Program (LAP)
Annie Pennell, Lead Program Supervisor

360-725-6190
Washington Office of Superintendent of

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION


mailto:jason.miller@k12.wa.us
mailto:penelope.mena@k12.wa.us
mailto:alyssa.ibanez@k12.wa.us
mailto:emily.statler@k12.wa.us
mailto:sheila.gerrish@k12.wa.us
mailto:ellen.hopkins@k12.wa.us
mailto:heidi.schultz@k12.wa.us
mailto:dallas.artz@k12.wa.us
mailto:ellen.hopkins@k12.wa.us
mailto:annie.pennell@k12.wa.us

Sheila Gerrish, Program Supervisor

360-725-6026

Highly Capable Program (HiCap)
Jody Hess, Program Supervisor

360-725-6171

Julie Chace, Program Specialist 3

360-725-6167
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